PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4164479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY T. VOGTNER	11/30/2016
XIURONG SMITH	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	36 HERRING ROAD
City:	NEWNAN
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15339063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-709-0023

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC
Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48600.050U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE P. COLTON
SIGNATURE:	/lpcolton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=48600-050u2-decassign-signed-113016-1#page1.tif source=48600-050u2-decassign-signed-113016-1#page2.tif

PATENT 504117809 REEL: 040478 FRAME: 0211

Assignment - Statement

(Inventor Declaration and Assignment)

for United States Patent Application

Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 48600.050U2

Title of Invention:

LIGHTED WATERFALL DEVICE

Application Number: 15339063 Filing Date: 31 October 2016

Inventor and Assignor 1: Address of Inventor and Assignor 1:

Zachary T. Vogtner 225 Otter Circle

Fayetteville, GA 30215
Citizenship: US

Inventor and Assignor 2: Address of Inventor and Assignor 2:

Xiurong Smith 27 Harpers Farm Drive Newnan, GA 30263

Citizenship: China

Assignee: Address of Assignee:

Custom Molded Products, Inc. 36 Herring Road Newnan, GA 30265

Inventor and Assignor Declaration

Whereas, as an above named Inventor and Assignor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15339063 filed on 31 October 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.

I/we believe that I/we am/are the original and first inventor/s or original and first joint inventor/s of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought.

I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in this declaration.

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 USC 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

I/we declare that all statements made of the declarant's own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Inventor and Assignor Assignment

Whereas, the above-identified Inventor/s and Assignor/s is/are desirous of assigning, transferring, and conveying the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States Patent Application to the above-identified Assignee, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor/s and Assignor/s, by these presents, does/do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to this United States Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein to the full end of the term for which any United States Patent is or may be granted on the United States Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Inventor/s and Assignor/s had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this day of November, 2016 at Newnan, Georg
--

Inventor and Assignor 1:

Print Name: Zachary T. Vogtner

Inventor and Assignor 2:

Print Name: Xiurong Smith

48600-050u2-decassign-111515-1